Local Educational Agencies (LEAs) that have not accessed the
Direct Certification Report School Year 2021-2022

Sponsor
Number

090105448 All Saints Elementary
820153769 Archdiocese of Detroit

Sponsor Name

63915 Arts and Technology Academy of Pontiac
39909 Augusta Academy

09901 Bay-Arenac Community High School
15010 Beaver Island Community School

11903 Benton Harbor Charter School Academy
21065 Big Bay De Noc School District

63917 Bradford Academy

82983 Bridge Academy

17140 Brimley Area Schools

28035 Buckley Community Schools

72000 C.0.0.R. ISD

82745 Caniff Liberty Academy

74040 Capac Community Schools

82752 Capstone Academy Charter School (SDA)
81902 Central Academy

44901 Chatfield School

731102877 Christ Lutheran School

82996 Clara B. Ford Academy (SDA)

18000 Clare-Gladwin Regional Education Service District
63270 Clawson Public Schools

50902 Conner Creek Academy East

82760 Cornerstone Jefferson-Douglass Academy
63921 Crescent Academy

54901 Crossroads Charter Academy

82925 Detroit Community Schools

82945 Detroit Edison Public School Academy
82722 Detroit Leadership Academy

82704 Detroit Public Safety Academy

25916 Eagle's Nest Academy

74900 East Shore Leadership Academy

82250 Ecorse Public Schools

090301200 Faith Lutheran School

18020 Farwell Area Schools

82772 Fostering Leadership Academy

63923 Four Corners Montessori Academy
82987 Frontier International Academy

39050 Galesburg-Augusta Community Schools



N Sponsor Name

Number

82963 George Washington Carver Academy
82725 Global Heights Academy

81900 Global Tech Academy

25903 Grand Blanc Academy

700101456 Grand Haven Christian School
410101001 Grand Rapids Christian High School

25914 Greater Heights Academy

330108389 Greater Lansing Islamic School

82060 Hamtramck, School District of the City of
82926 Henry Ford Academy

62060 Hesperia Community Schools

61120 Holton Public Schools

82762 Inkster Preparatory Academy

73912 International Academy of Saginaw
23901 Island City Academy

82958 Joy Preparatory Academy

63938 Keys Grace Academy

74903 Landmark Academy

30040 Litchfield Community Schools

82747 MacDowell Preparatory Academy
50914 Macomb Montessori Academy

46090 Madison School District (Lenawee)
82742 Madison-Carver Academy

82910 Martin Luther King, Jr. Education Center Academy
82751 Michigan Educational Choice Center
11904 Mildred C. Wells Preparatory Academy
63928 Momentum Academy

61000 Muskegon Area ISD

610100558 Muskegon Catholic Central
610102650 Muskegon Christian School

61905 Muskegon Heights Public School Academy System
61900 Muskegon Montessori Academy for Environmental Change
41901 New Branches Charter Academy

30050 North Adams-Jerome Public Schools

63250 Oak Park, School District of the City of
632501627 Oholei Yosef Yitzchak Lubavitch

17902 Ojibwe Charter School

61190 Orchard View Schools

03020 Otsego Public Schools

230602916 Our Savior Lutheran School

12901 Pansophia Academy

03010 Plainwell Community Schools
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Sponsor
Number

63906
63030
31030
12040
82975
82130
72010
370108171
73908
81120
630403473
501003778
632603759
703003913
250103956
09902
46140
13130
73901
61904
110204210
79000
13135
59150
82716
82719
27080
82746
410104443
17160
25902
630606133
090104628

Sponsor Name

Pontiac Academy for Excellence
Pontiac City School District

Public Schools of Calumet, Laurium & Keweenaw
Quincy Community Schools
Riverside Academy

Romulus Community Schools
Roscommon Area Public Schools
Saginaw Chippewa Indian Tribe of Michigan
Saginaw Preparatory Academy
Saline Area Schools

Shrine Catholic Grade School

St. John Lutheran School

St. John Lutheran School

St. Mary's Catholic School

St. Paul Lutheran School

State Street Academy

Tecumseh Public Schools
Tekonsha Community Schools

The Woodley Leadership Academy
Three Oaks Public School Academy
Trinity Lutheran School

Tuscola ISD

Union City Community Schools
Vestaburg Community Schools
Vista Meadows Academy
Washington-Parks Academy
Watersmeet Township School District
W-A-Y Academy

West Catholic High School
Whitefish Township Schools
Woodland Park Academy

Yeshiva Beth Yehudah School

Zion Lutheran School
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