Local Educational Agencies (LEAs) that have not accessed the Direct Certification Report School Year 2021-2022

Sponsor Number	Sponsor Name
090105448	All Saints Elementary
820153769	Archdiocese of Detroit
63915	Arts and Technology Academy of Pontiac
39909	Augusta Academy
09901	Bay-Arenac Community High School
15010	Beaver Island Community School
11903	Benton Harbor Charter School Academy
21065	Big Bay De Noc School District
63917	Bradford Academy
82983	Bridge Academy
17140	Brimley Area Schools
28035	Buckley Community Schools
72000	C.O.O.R. ISD
82745	Caniff Liberty Academy
74040	Capac Community Schools
82752	Capstone Academy Charter School (SDA)
81902	Central Academy
44901	Chatfield School
731102877	Christ Lutheran School
82996	Clara B. Ford Academy (SDA)
18000	Clare-Gladwin Regional Education Service District
63270	Clawson Public Schools
50902	Conner Creek Academy East
82760	Cornerstone Jefferson-Douglass Academy
63921	Crescent Academy
54901	Crossroads Charter Academy
82925	Detroit Community Schools
82945	Detroit Edison Public School Academy
82722	Detroit Leadership Academy
82704	Detroit Public Safety Academy
25916	Eagle's Nest Academy
74900	East Shore Leadership Academy
82250	Ecorse Public Schools
090301200	Faith Lutheran School
18020	Farwell Area Schools
82772	Fostering Leadership Academy
63923	Four Corners Montessori Academy
82987	Frontier International Academy
39050	Galesburg-Augusta Community Schools

Sponsor Number	Sponsor Name
82963	George Washington Carver Academy
82725	Global Heights Academy
81900	Global Tech Academy
25903	Grand Blanc Academy
700101456	Grand Haven Christian School
410101001	Grand Rapids Christian High School
25914	Greater Heights Academy
330108389	Greater Lansing Islamic School
82060	Hamtramck, School District of the City of
82926	Henry Ford Academy
62060	Hesperia Community Schools
61120	Holton Public Schools
82762	Inkster Preparatory Academy
73912	International Academy of Saginaw
23901	Island City Academy
82958	Joy Preparatory Academy
63938	Keys Grace Academy
74903	Landmark Academy
30040	Litchfield Community Schools
82747	MacDowell Preparatory Academy
50914	Macomb Montessori Academy
46090	Madison School District (Lenawee)
82742	Madison-Carver Academy
82910	Martin Luther King, Jr. Education Center Academy
82751	Michigan Educational Choice Center
11904	Mildred C. Wells Preparatory Academy
63928	Momentum Academy
61000	Muskegon Area ISD
610100558	Muskegon Catholic Central
610102650	Muskegon Christian School
61905	Muskegon Heights Public School Academy System
61900	Muskegon Montessori Academy for Environmental Change
41901	New Branches Charter Academy
30050	North Adams-Jerome Public Schools
63250	Oak Park, School District of the City of
632501627	Oholei Yosef Yitzchak Lubavitch
17902	Ojibwe Charter School
61190	Orchard View Schools
03020	Otsego Public Schools
230602916	Our Savior Lutheran School
12901	Pansophia Academy
03010	Plainwell Community Schools

Sponsor Number	Sponsor Name
63906	Pontiac Academy for Excellence
63030	Pontiac City School District
31030	Public Schools of Calumet, Laurium & Keweenaw
12040	Quincy Community Schools
82975	Riverside Academy
82130	Romulus Community Schools
72010	Roscommon Area Public Schools
370108171	Saginaw Chippewa Indian Tribe of Michigan
73908	Saginaw Preparatory Academy
81120	Saline Area Schools
630403473	Shrine Catholic Grade School
501003778	St. John Lutheran School
632603759	St. John Lutheran School
703003913	St. Mary's Catholic School
250103956	St. Paul Lutheran School
09902	State Street Academy
46140	Tecumseh Public Schools
13130	Tekonsha Community Schools
73901	The Woodley Leadership Academy
61904	Three Oaks Public School Academy
110204210	Trinity Lutheran School
79000	Tuscola ISD
13135	Union City Community Schools
59150	Vestaburg Community Schools
82716	Vista Meadows Academy
82719	Washington-Parks Academy
27080	Watersmeet Township School District
82746	W-A-Y Academy
410104443	West Catholic High School
17160	Whitefish Township Schools
25902	Woodland Park Academy
630606133	Yeshiva Beth Yehudah School
090104628	Zion Lutheran School